900621484 06/03/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM651698

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY DECLARATION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900619737

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Girzentrale Und Bank Der Oesterreichischen Sparkassen AG		04/07/2021	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circle Line-Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.	
Street Address:	Pier 81, West 41st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1296999	"AMERICA'S FAVORITE BOAT RIDE"
Registration Number:	1307451	CIRCLE LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8552268791

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 855-705-6414

Email: trademarks@dbllawyers.com,abutterman@dbllawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander Butterman

Address Line 1: Dunlap Bennett & Ludwig PLLC

Address Line 2: 211 Church Street, SE
Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55154-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Butterman
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Butterman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 4

900621484

TRADEMARK REEL: 007310 FRAME: 0964 source=55154-000 Executed Security Termination Declaration 4.7.5.26.21-CLSY-GBOS#page1.tif source=55154-000 Executed Security Termination Declaration 4.7.5.26.21-CLSY-GBOS#page2.tif source=55154-000 Executed Security Termination Declaration 4.7.5.26.21-CLSY-GBOS#page3.tif source=55154-000 Executed Security Termination Declaration 4.7.5.26.21-CLSY-GBOS#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007310 FRAME: 0965

55154-000

DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR § 2.20

I, Peter Ebright, declare that:

1. I am General Counsel of Circle Line-Sightseeing Yachts, Inc., a New York corporation

("Registrant" and "Borrower"), and I am making this declaration confirming the termination of a

security interest related to a loan agreement executed by Registrant and Girzentrale Und Bank

Der Oesterreichischen Sparkassen AG, an Austrian Aktiengesellschaft ("Lender"), on

November 22, 1988, establishing a secured loan (the "Loan") from Lender to Borrower.

2. The Registrant's U.S. trademark registrations identified on attached Schedule A

("Borrower's Marks") were secured as collateral for the Loan.

3. On November 21, 1988, a security interest notice was filed and recorded in the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel No. 0625 and Frame No. 0634 in the USPTO

Assignments Division to perfect and record the Lender's interest in the Borrower's Marks as

collateral.

4. Current business, financial and legal personnel at the Borrower have conducted a review

of the Borrower's available books and records for information on the loan and its history and from

the collective knowledge, interpretation and recollection of said personnel, based on and upon

information and belief, it is represented that:

The Loan has been satisfied in full by Borrower and Borrower has been released by Lender

from any and all debts and liabilities to Lender;

Any and all obligations and relationships between Lender and Borrower have been

terminated and no longer exist;

This declaration is being provided to reflect the foregoing in the USPTO chain of title

records for Borrower's Marks.

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK

55154-000

5. The security interests in the Borrower's Marks identified on Schedule A granted by

Registrant to Lender as collateral for the Loan to Registrant have been terminated and released due

to Borrower's full payment and satisfaction of the Loan.

6. The security interests recorded at Reel No. 0625 / Frame No. 0634 in the USPTO have

been and remain terminated and are of no legal effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

DECLARATION

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: 411. 7, 2021

Name: Peter Ebright Title: General Counsel of Circle Line-Sightseeing

Yachts, Inc.

SCHEDULE A Borrower's Marks

Assignments on the Web > <u>Trademark Oncry</u>

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 0525/0534 Pages: 10

Recorded: 11/21/1988
Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Mark: "AMERICA'S FAVORITE BOAT RIDE"

2 Serial #: 23813723 Filing Dt: 02/16/1983 Reg #: 1302451 Reg. Dt: 11/27/1984

Mark: CIRCLE LINE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007310 FRAME: 0969